### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Peter Steven Bui			06/20/2013		
Narayan Dass Taneja			06/20/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	OSI Optoelectronics, Inc.				
Street Address:	12525 Chadron	12525 Chadron Avenue			
City:	Hawthorne				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 90250					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 137258		725803			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7144645413 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: 7144645413					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Phone: 949-795-2386					
Email: sona@novelip.com Correspondent Name: Sona Dalal				\$40.00	
Address Line 1: 191 West Second Street					
Address Line 4:     Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92701					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UDT120.CON3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sona Dalal			
Signature:		/SONA DALAL/			
Date:		07/11/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=UDT120Con3AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=UDT120Con3AssignmentSigned#page2.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Peter Steven Bui, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18712 Rochelle Avenue, Cerritos, CA, 90703, United States of America; and,

# Co-Inventor: Narayan Dass Taneja, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6200 Seville Court, Long Beach, CA 90803, United States of America

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Photodiode and Photodiode Array with Improved Performance Characteristics", for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed on December 21, 2012, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/725,803 and is a continuation application of United States Patent Application Number 13/085,433, entitled "Photodiode and Photodiode Array with Improved Performance Characteristics", filed on April 12, 2011 and now issued as United States Patent Number 8,338,905, which is a continuation of United States Patent Application Number 12/723,672, entitled "Photodiode and Photodiode Array with Improved Performance Characteristics", filed on March 14, 2010 and now issued as United States Patent Number 7,948,049, which is a continuation of United States Patent Application Number 12/199,558, entitled "Photodiode and Photodiode Array with Improved Performance Characteristics", filed on August 27, 2008 and now issued United States Patent Number 7,709,921 (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, OSI Optoelectronics, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 12525 Chadron Avenue, Hawthorne, CA 90250, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

#### [REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 030772 FRAME: 0548 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has harmonto affixed his signature.

Jekaren bad Signature of Peter Steven Bui This 20 day of  $J_{UUE}$ , 2013 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LAS ANJELOS

On 6/2.5/13 before me, Michelle P, Quijano, Notary Public, personally appeared Peter Steven Bui who seased to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature.

This 20 day of June . 20 13	Naraya box Jever
*	Signature of Naray Dass Taneja
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF LAS ANSeles } ss.	
On (20/13, before me, Wid	Notary Public, personally appeared

Narayan Dass Tabeja who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory kakence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the above-mentioned jurisdiction that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary ighature

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 030772 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 07/11/2013**